G.N. 4883

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless
cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off
the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date

hereof:—

2483136
2915746
2053088

2665114
1703249
2936492

1703377
2803741
2498295
2655468
2653672
3097598
2793233
2691115

2297489
1862280
2339807
2916097

0212037
0839468
2498083
2498761
2795055

148 Marketing Limited

ACE-ONE TRADING LIMITED

AIRUIEN MANAGE MENTALITY EDUCATIONAL COUNSELING

CO., LIMITED
ALLIANCE INVESTMENT HOLDING LIMITED
ALPHA CARINAE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

APA Intelligent Remanufacturing Technology Co., Limited

APOLLO PIONEERS CORPORATION LIMITED
ARCTURUS CAPITAL ADVISERS LIMITED
ASIA BEST STAR LIMITED

ASIA FROZEN MEAT CO. LIMITED

Aerial Perspectives Limited

Artwood Design HK Limited

Ausam Consulting Group Limited

BABY ANGELA (CHINA) INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION
LIMITED

BC WINE & FOOD COMPANY LIMITED
BEST FAME INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

BEST PHARMACY LIMITED

BILLION WEALTH MANAGEMENT LIMITED

BIOTHERAPEUTICS HONG KONG LIMITED
BVCAM LIMITED

Bennelink Co Limited

BlackSmith International Limited

Bulldog Consulting Services Limited
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2923672
2890012
2665105
0504545

0746335
2655222
2795020
2605215

3100201
2992225
2923254
1861889
2650139
2652661
2466542
2915730
2987950
3150384

2794834
1738137

2483130
2498690
2915717
1334870
2795024

0950610
3046519
2655429
2652837
0746319

C&J BIOTECH MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CCK Project Limited
CHACE ADVISORS LIMITED

CHAN CHAK MING FATHER & SONS INTERNATIONAL
CHINESE MEDICINE FACTORY LIMITED

CHEERBO LIMITED
CHEUNG HUNG CONTRACTORS LIMITED
CHINA POLYCHEM INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED

CHINA XIAOYUAN EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY CO.,
LIMITED

CHONG NEI JAT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CHUN GOLDEN TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
CIM TRADING CO., LIMITED

CONEST LIMITED

COTILLON CO., LIMITED

CREATURE COMFORTS GROUP LIMITED
California Sunshine (HK) Technology Limited

Camo Padda Global Limited

Carenatura Company Limited

China Nanyuan Cultural Art Group Limited

China New Energy Battery-operated Car Co., Limited

China Product Quality Technology Research Institute Limited

Class Consult Limited

Colorful International Trade Co., Limited
Creative Art International Holdings Limited
DFI CO., LIMITED

DIMANSI INT'L GROUP (HK) LIMITED

DISCOUNT CLUB LIMITED

DONGXIAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
DS Capital Limited

E-JUMPBO COMPANY LIMITED
ELEGANT FORTUNE LIMITED
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2370999
0042102
2035431
1559199
3147856
2053581
1859376
0538342
3043897
2923512
2035062
1453134
2803870
2596657
1862094
2649902

2649998
2795062
2923272
2498012
2923332
2793200
2665656
2665286
1332118
2530201
2649809
2649815
1383065
2201135
2210673
3044695
3095026

ESIN CAPITAL LIMITED

ESKIMO KNITTING WORKS COMPANY LIMITED
EVER CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

EVERBEST LIMITED

Elk Preferred International Limited

Ella International (Hong Kong) Limited

Evergreen Kingdom International Trading Co., Limited
FAITH & HONESTY TRADING LIMITED

FEIZE METAL (HONG KONG) TRADING CO., LIMITED
FINALUX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

FIRST LUCKY INVESTMENT LIMITED

FITWAY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
FORTUNA WILL COMPANY LIMITED

FORTUNE COUNTLESS LIMITED

FORTUNE POWER CONSULTANTS LIMITED

FRANCE LAORENTOU (WJB) INTERNATIONAL FINERY
LIMITED

FRANCE YF INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
FUNTECH DEV LIMITED

FWM TRADING CO., LIMITED

Faithful Consultancy (H.K.) Limited

Feng Xinquan Science and Trade Co., Limited
Fido Electronics HK Limited

Flying Pig Technology Co., Limited

Followership Limited

Footsteps Ministries Limited

Foundeye Information Technology Co., Limited
Fuda Fonglong Trading Co., Limited

Fudaming Trading Co., Limited

GATA ENTERPRISE LIMITED

GAIN WISE TRADING LIMITED

GALAXY EMPIRE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GEMSTONE BLUE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
GFLY TRADE LIMITED
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2923586
3097097
0016804
2923542
2498296
1703709
1740785
1559088
2653525
2655337
2498138
1128829

2649846
2915725
2370172
1862169
1559389
1740064
2795119
2923543
3094612
2605768
2652849
2092671

2211093
2498638
2211137
2793206

1861578
2803958
1901058
2093111

GOLD COW TECHNLOLGY DEVELOP LIMITED
GOLD MOON INTERNATIONAL Limited

GOLDEN CROWN PRINTING COMPANY, LIMITED
GOLDEN MEGA TRADE LIMITED

GOLDEN TREND MEGA TRADE LIMITED

GREEN PR LIMITED

GUANGDONG JINJIA INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
German Engineering Chemical Group Limited

German Yinfeng Technology Development Co., Limited
Global Partners Limited

Green Culture (HK) Limited

H.K JIACHENG INT'L TRADING INVESTMENT LIMITED

HAIXIA INTERNATIONAL CULTURE LIMITED
HAPPYCOM LIMITED

HDL TRADE LIMITED

HEADDSTART GROUPS LIMITED

HEALTH TV COMPANY LIMITED
HERMANO HONGKONG LIMITED
HEUNGBO LIMITED

HK Bai Nian Da Health Group Limited

HK CJ TECH LIMITED

HK DUOHUIHUANG LIMITED

HK JUNENG INVESTMENT TRADE LIMITED

HK LVBANG (INTERNATIONAL) WOMEN AND CHILDREN

SUPPLIES LIMITED

HK STONE & EQUIPMENT INDUSTRIES LIMITED
HK WEISS TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK XIRUI IMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LIMITED

HKGD INTERNATIONAL BRAND MANAGEMENT COMPANY

LIMITED
HONG KONG DAYIN TRADE COMPANY LIMITED

HONG KONG FOUR SEASONS PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED
HONG KONG JUXING INTERNATIONAL LOGISTIC LIMITED
HONG KONG KEDIER INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL GROUP
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2201058
2035481
2498378
2824004

1596389

2210869
2482845

26065453
2233327
2653346
2795063
3018799

2923669

26065475
2794896

3148127
2936187
3018800
2649821
2498657
2794923
2484254
2655225
2498243
1874292
2652637
2053432

2655346
2211174

CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG LOCO TRADING LIMITED
HONG KONG LoiKai Trade Co. Limited
HONG KONG PRAX HAO GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG XUANIJING BUILDING MATERIALS GROUP
LIMITED

HONGKONG DING CHENG GROUP INTERNATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

HONGKONG JIEWENMAO INT'L SHOES INDUSTRY LIMITED

HONGKONG PERHABIT INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG ZHUCHANG LIMITED

HUA XIA INTERNATIONAL YI JING LIMITED
Harcourts Education Company Limited

Himeyuri Limited

Hong Kong Chiyuan Biotechnology Group CO., Limited

Hong Kong Global Consumption Usufruct Research Limited

Hong Kong Jiejia Shoes Co., Limited

Hong Kong Medical And Beauty Investment Holding Group Limited

Hong Kong MeiChen Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Power Family Group Limited

Hong Kong Yizheng International Trade Co., Limited
Hong Yei Technology Co., Limited

HongKong WAHMEI Technology Development Co., Limited
Hornbill Privatebanque Limited

Horticulturist Company Limited

IN TO TRADING LIMITED

INTER PROSPERITY LIMITED

Imbasjaya Corporation Limited

Insun Trading Limited

International Collaboration Exchange Association Group Co., Limited

International Makers City Investment Co. Limited

Iyengar Yoga Institute Limited
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2653014
2794905
2653179
2915696
1862439
2916037
2653468
26065675
2649681
2596227
2803840
2915708
2793117
2593906
2653023
2923425
2916109
2793297

0838961
2923509
2916061

2649827
0832710
2793253
0644337
2794982
1043535
2655323
1859397
2234174
2649837
1703178

JINJUE INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

JUMATECH Limited

JUNWELL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Jaimes Mckee Football Limited

Jieya Environmental Protection Co., Limited

Just Eat Limited

KIMYIU TRADING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
KINGDOM SHINER LIMITED

KINGSGLORY TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
KINGSWORLD INC LIMITED

KOREA NATIONAL FAIRYLAND GROUP LIMITED
KeyPact Protection Protocol Limited
LANTIANYUAN INDUSTRY LIMITED

LEADER PRO HK COMPANY LIMITED
LESHAN TRADING CO., LIMITED

LMG TRADING CO., LIMITED

LUCKY DRAGON CONSULTANTS LIMITED

LUCKY FINCA (HONG KONG) FOOD GROUP CO., LIMITED

LUMEN ORO CO., LIMITED
LUNGJAI LIMITED

Lianhui Financial Holdings Limited

Lifan Technology Co., Limited

MAIN AXIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

MAN WA TRADE & INVESTMENTS LIMITED
MANIFOLD CREATION LIMITED

MARIGOLD PARTNERS LIMITED

MAXSKY INVESTMENT LIMITED

MKS Electroplating Limited

MOST BRIGHT INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
MUSES ELECTRON TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Ming An Trading Co., Limited

My Garden Landscape Design & Engineer Company Limited
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1862214
1130145
1452681
0639609
2794848
2650089
2795087
2874737
2653452
2923637
2803970
2339092
2923458
3042921
2825485

3044437
2483016
1595859
2649943
2655253
2794929
2053041
2803812
2498680
2655519
2210836

2649741
1862379
1862400

2655383
2211054
2201194

NEW UNION INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
NINGBO QIRONG INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
NORTH POLE SHEEP DRESS (CHINA) LIMITED
NUWAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Nemesis Design & Engineering Limited

Nerov Co., Limited

Nhwa Investment Consulting Company Limited

ORYX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

PATANJALI (H.K.) LIMITED

PUFAN LIMITED

Panda International (Hong Kong) Group Co., Limited
PureTi Consulting Limited

Qiansheng Trading Products Company Limited
RAYDLINX LIMITED

REPUBLIC OF KOREA GUANGUANZHUANG GINSENG
COMMUNE CO., LIMITED

RICH & RICH LIMITED

RL Ventures Limited

RUNZE INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY LIMITED
Rich International (HK) Industrial Limited

Roes Asia Limited

Russia Xiong Ke Beer Limited

S & K WORLDWIDE GROUP LIMITED
SAMURAI SPIRIT COMPANY LIMITED
SEEBRIGHT TRADING INVESTMENT LIMITED
SEIL HITECH COMPANY LIMITED

SHANGHAI RENMIN PUMP INDUSTRY INVESTMENT SHARES

LIMITED
SHING ZHEN CHUN KE TRADING LIMITED
SILVER-COM (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED

SING CHI SING PLASTIC MATERIALS METAL (HK) COMPANY

LIMITED

SKY CREATOR GLOBAL LIMITED
SSE Global Limited

ST Holdings Limited
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1874118
2653464
1874406
3149529
2649885
2793276
2653042
1283588
2650014
2794873

0839331
2655320
2649771
2201364
2201272

1874212
2653234
2655316
2653601
2794887
1862085
2498039
2794946
0950839
2201003
2649843
2649673
0635869
2035020
2916077
2915352
2916112

SUPER BLISSING LIMITED

Senyuan International Trading Co., Limited

Service Metrics Group Limited

Shanghai Huike Shoes Limited

Shery Technology Co., Limited

Sino Great Wall (Asia) Limited

Siu Long Bao Wow Company Limited

Splendid Asia Trading Limited

Sylisiesy HK Limited

TAIWAN CROWN GATING HARDWARE GROUP CO., LIMITED

TCS (ASIA) CO. LIMITED

TENGYUAN INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED
TIME RIGHT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
TODAYONLY LIMITED

TUNG FAT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING COMPANY
LIMITED

TUNGWILLE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
Tailiyuan Technology (Hong Kong) Limited

Tat Wah Transportation Limited

Tege Industrial Co., Limited

Tian Wei Overseas Investment Limited

Tianrong (Hongkong) Co., Limited

UCF Medical Investment Co., Limited

ULTIMA AUDIO GROUP LIMITED

UMEDISC (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

Ubersense Limited

Unique Rhythm Technology Co., Limited
Universal Harmony Properties Group Limited
VALUTECH LIMITED

VANTAGE TRADERS LIMITED

VRH EUROSOLUTIONS LIMITED

WEALTH KINGDOM INVESTMENTS LIMITED
WELL TREND CONSULTANTS LIMITED
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0411043
0832670
0410885
2339829
2794877
2655102
2201000

2655104
3018772
2650051
2035212
2653051
2652886
2650138
2923255
2649812
2498691

2803836
2483117
2653363
2923683
2649851
2793135

3018775
3018774
3018776

18 August 2023

WINS' (HONG KONG) LIMITED

WKL TRANSPORTATION LIMITED

WO SING TRANSPORTATION COMPANY LIMITED
Wellbeing Health & Beauty Limited

‘Wenbiao Trading Co., Limited

Westen Trading Co., Limited

‘Winner Gold Jackpot Professional Laundry Shop Limited

Wit Deas Trading Co., Limited

Wood16 Limited

XU KE XIN TRADE CO., LIMITED

YANHAO FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED

YIFEN TRADING CO., LIMITED

YTD INTERNATIONAL (HK) LOGISTICS CO., LIMITED
YUEKAI TRADING LIMITED

Youtang (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

Yuan shu Co., Limited

Yunnan Meisheng ZN Jiaji Fertilizer Limited

ZHENHUANYA INDUSTRY LIMITED
ZURICH LUXURY LIMITED

Zeshi Trade Co., Limited

Zhangzhong Bao Limited

Zhengfan Trading Co., Limited

Zhongsheng Trade Limited

Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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